
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6188
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
APPROVAL FOR NATIONAL HIGHWAY WORKS
Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Gujarat for approving construction work on National Highways connecting Gandhidham-Mandvi-Nalia-Narayan Sarovar; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) Government of Gujarat has requested for inclusion of Mundra to Narayan Sarovar in a four-laning programme as Kandhla to Mundra has already been approved for four-laning. The said request has not been acceded to.
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